DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ﬁ D ﬁ MS OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
210 WEST ALDER

Oun y RITZVILLE, WASHINGTON 99169

HASEiHGTON (509) 659-3276

TO: Mummpahtxes Waste Haulers and SWAC Members

FROM: ﬁﬁ@c Works Director

DATE: April 3, 2017

RE: Notice of Changes in Tipping Fees and Disposal Rate Schedules

Attached please find a copy of the resolution in the matter of revising disposal fees for solid
waste at the Adams County transfer stations owned and operated by Adams County Public
Works.

The Adams County Board of Commissioners adopted the attached fee schedule effective July 1,
2017. In accordance with RCW 70.95.212, this letter scrves as the seventy-five day notice to

solid waste collection companies of changes in the tipping fees and disposal rate schedule.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (509) 659-3276.



Adams County Solid Waste Fee Schedule

Material Description

Garabage Tipping Fee per ton
-Minimum Fee

Clean Yard Waste
- Resdiential loads - 1% 250 Ibs free

Tires
Passenger Tires per each
-20" rim or less
- limited up to 8 tires
Truck (semi) Tires per each
Implement / Small Tractor tire per each
- rimless only
Heavy Equipment per each.
- rimless only

Appliances per each
- Appliances containing freon

Current Rate as

©“r &

of 4/1/02

70.00
8.00

45.00

1.50

180 per ton
180 per ton
180 perton

8.00
8.00

Rate effective as
of 7/01/17

3 77.00
$ 2.00

3 45.00

$ 2.00

$ 10.00
$ 15.00
$ 75.00

S 8.00
3 15.00

Rate effective as
of 7/1/18

78.00
8.00

©“r &

$ 45.00

$ 3.00

12.00
17.00

4 A

$ 80.00

9.00
17.00

©“ &

Rate effective as

@& W

& &
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of 7/1/18

79.00
10.00

45.00

4.00

14.00

18.00

85.00

10.00
19.00

Rate effective as
of 7/1/20

80.00
10.00

©“r o

$ 45.00

$ 5.00

15.00
20.00

& &

$ 90.00

10.00
20.00

¥ LB



